508544720 05/13/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI228646

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
Steve A. Mitchell			05/06/2010			
Paul E. Sanders	05/06/2010					
Richard M. Vose	05/06/2010					
William K. Henthorn	05/08/2010					
Jonathan D. Mitchell			05/06/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Company Name:		d Stair Company				
Street Address:	_	. 64th Avenue				
City:	Comm	Commerce City				
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO				
Postal Code:	80022					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number				
Property Type		Number				
		8307603				
Patent Number:						
Patent Number:	ΟΑΤΑ	8307603				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to	8307603 7202045669 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to	8307603 7202045669				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone:	e sent to	8307603 7202045669 o the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	8307603 7202045669 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	8307603 7202045669 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666 docket@hpdlaw.com Susan DiNardo Holzer Patel Drennan				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	8307603 7202045669 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666 docket@hpdlaw.com Susan DiNardo Holzer Patel Drennan 216 16th Street, Suite 1350				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	8307603 7202045669 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666 docket@hpdlaw.com Susan DiNardo Holzer Patel Drennan				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b	e sent to provideo	8307603 7202045669 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666 docket@hpdlaw.com Susan DiNardo Holzer Patel Drennan 216 16th Street, Suite 1350 Denver, COLORADO 80202				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	8307603 7202045669 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666 docket@hpdlaw.com Susan DiNardo Holzer Patel Drennan 216 16th Street, Suite 1350 Denver, COLORADO 80202				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	8307603 7202045669 5 the e-mail address first; if that is uns 6; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666 docket@hpdlaw.com Susan DiNardo Holzer Patel Drennan 216 16th Street, Suite 1350 Denver, COLORADO 80202 1225001GEN				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo UMBER:	8307603 7202045669 D the e-mail address first; if that is uns d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen (720)204-5666 docket@hpdlaw.com Susan DiNardo Holzer Patel Drennan 216 16th Street, Suite 1350 Denver, COLORADO 80202 1225001GEN Susan DiNardo				

PATENT REEL: 067393 FRAME: 0699 May. 8. 2010 2:13PM

Received

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET: ASCEND.01 Page 1 of 1

Whereas, wo

Steve A. Mitchell	of	Westminster	County of	Adams	and State of	CO	and
Paul E. Sanders	of	Arvada	County of	Joffarson	and State of	00	and
Richard M. Vose	٥ſ	Northglenn	County of	Adams	and State of	\overline{co}	and
William K. Henthorn	of	Muscatine	County of	Muscatine	and State of	14	and
Jonathan D. Mitchell	oľ	Westminster	County of	<u>Adams</u>	and State of	<u>C()</u>	

have invented certain improvements in

TREAD MODULE, TOOLING AND METHODS OF CONSTRUCTING STAIR UNIT

and executed, respectively, a United States patient application therefore on

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
(5)			

- Whereas, ASCEND STAIR COMPANY, a corporation of Colorado, having a place of business at Commerce City, Colorado (hereinafter called Ascend), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patent to be obtained therefor;
- Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Ascend, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to Ascend, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Ascend may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Ascend.

at on 21 Paul E. Sanders on 31 M. Vose 08 Richard Scat he ai William K. Henthorn on may at Jonathan D.Mitchell on

RECORDED: 05/13/2024